ADCET -2021



Art and Design Common Entrance Test Conducted by Dr. YSR Architecture and Fine Arts University, Kadapa on behalf of APSCHE for Admissions into

Dr. YSR Architecture and Fine Arts University, Kadapa (State-Level specialized University) (Established under Sub Section (2) of the Section (1) of the Jawaharlal Nehru Architecture and Fine Arts University (Amendment) Act, 2019 of A.P Legislature Act No.15 of 2020)



ADCET-2021: Counselling Schedule

Date and Time of Counselling/Admission

Date	Time	Course	
9.10.2021	9:30AM – 11:00 AM	B.Design in Interior Design	
Saturday	11:00 AM - 12.00PM	BFA in Painting	
	12:00 PM – 1:00 PM	BFA Animation	
	1.00PM-2.00PM	BFA in Photography	
	2:30 PM – 4:00 PM	BFA in Applied Art	
	4:00 PM – 6:00 PM	BFA in Art History &	
		Sculpture	

Place: Administrative Building, Dr. YSR Architecture and Fine Arts University, Rd to Global College, Satellite city, Chinnamachupalli, Chennur, Rayalapanthupalle, Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, 516162

Details of the courses, Duration and Fee to be paid at the time of Admission

S.No.	Name of the Course	Duration of the course	Tuition fee per annum in Rs
1	Bachelor of Fine Arts (B.F.A) I. Applied Art II. Painting III. Sculpture IV. Photography V. Animation VI. Art History	4 Years	35,000/-
2	Bachelor of Design (Interior Design)(B.Design)(I.D.)	4 Years	35,000/-

Important points:

- 1. The details of tuition fee per annum to be paid at the time of admission for various BFA and B.Design courses are given in the above table.
- 2. Candidates who are eligible for fee reimbursement under SC/ST category whose parents' annual income is less than Rs.2,00,000/- and for BC/OC candidates whose parents' annual income is less than Rs.1,00,000/- holding an income certificate eligible for fee reimbursement from the Government of Andhra Pradesh.
- 3. Those submitting Income certificate of parent must bring an attested copy from Tahsildar of respective locations in the year 2021.

- 4. In case if government does not reimburse the equivalent fee as specified, the candidate has to paythe balance tuition fee to the University.
- 5. All other candidates admitted under regular admissions should pay the stipulated tuition fee as specified by the University at the time of Admission.
- 6. Computer Lab fee of Rs.1,000/- and Study tour /visit fee of Rs. 1,000/- extra for all the students whoget admission.
- 7. Counselling fee of Rs.600/- (Rs 300/-in case of SC/ST candidates) extra for all the students who are attending the counselling for admission.
- 8. If the seat allotted to a candidate is cancelled for any valid reasons before the closure of the admissions, the tuition fee paid by the candidate will be refunded after deducting 10% of the tuition fee prescribed for that course. In case if a candidate wants to cancel the seat after the closure of the admissions, the candidate is required to pay the fee as per the norms of the University in order to receive back his/her certificates. A separate Transfer Certificate will be issued to such candidates.

Original Certificates should produce at the time of Counselling/Admission:

- i. Transfer Certificate from the college last studied (TC).
- ii. Marks memo of Qualifying Examination (Intermediate/ 10+2/ Diploma etc.).
- iii. Date of Birth Certificate (SSC/ 10th Class marks memo).
- iv. Caste in case of SC/ST/BC (from Caste Certificate issued by MRO).
- v. PH, NCC, Sports, CAP etc. (from certificate issued by competent authority)
- vi. EWS Certificate.
- vii. Income of parents (from latest 'Income Certificate' issued by MRO)last Six Months..
- viii. Study / bonafide certificate from 6th class to Intermediate or residence certificate or relevantcertificate for proof of local status (from study/bonafide certificates issued by School / College).
- ix. Recent passport size colour photograph 8 No.
- x. Printout of the online filled Application.

Two sets of photocopies of all the above certificates along with originals to be submitted

Sd/-Prof. EC.Surendranatha Reddy, Convener, ADCET-2021, Dr YSR Architecture and Fine Arts University, Kadapa,A.P-516162